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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

TANVEER KHALID

MUDASSAR IQBAL

DR JHAN ZEB

KUMAYL HASSAN JAFERRY

TALAT MAHMOOD

SYED ZAKIR HUSSAIN SHAH

TARIQ MEHMOOD MIRZA

NASIR MAHMOOD

HAJI MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD HANIF

SYED MUHAMMAD MOEEN UD DIN RA

MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR MANZOOR

QASVER ABBAS

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD RASHID

KHALID IRSHAD

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

JOSEPH JAVID

SHAHID ALI JAFFRY

SAFDAR HUSSAIN

SYED MUHAMMAD HASSAN SHAH

ANAR KHAN

ABDUL SHAKOOR

FAQUIR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

SYED NOOR UD DIN

CH.MANZOOR HUSSAIN

SAYED ALI SHAH

NAZIR AHMAD

RAHMAT ULLAH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

28600166

28600253

28600252

28600008

28600099

28600410

28600082

28600053

28600247

28600107

28600273

28600135

28600211

28600401

28600310

R.Y. KHAN

HAFIZABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

JHELUM

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

MULTAN

BAHAWALPUR

R.Y. KHAN

LAYYAH

JHANG

KHANEWAL

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

22 Case #  49B2017
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16

17

18

19

20

21

68

MUHAMMAD UMAIR LATIF

USMAN UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD WAKEEL ABID

MUHAMMAD SOHAIL

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

IMRAN KHAN

BEHZAD GUL (Selected against 

MUHAMMAD LATIF

MUHAMMAD IDREES

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

SHER MUHAMMAD

HAJI BAKHAT ALI

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

RIAZ AHMAD

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

28600266

28600076

28600096

28600203

28600020

28600126

28600048

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

JHANG

VEHARI

R.Y. KHAN

FAISALABAD

RAJANPUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

DISABLED
QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

22 Case #  49B2017

22

23

24

25

26

27

MAJID AIJAZ

ZEESHAN HUSSAIN SHAHID

MAZHAR HUSSAIN

IBRAHIM HAIDER ALI

TARIQ HUSSAIN

SAJID RAZA KHAN

MUHAMMAD AIJAZ

AMIR HUSSAIN SHAHI

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR

ALHAJ DOCTOR SHAHENSHAH IJAZ

MUKHTAR HUSSAIN

ASHIQ HUSSAIN KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

28600240

28600205

28600214

28600022

28600263

28600061

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

KHANEWAL

KHUSHAB

LAYYAH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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No.
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Merit
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22 Case #  49B2017

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

MUKHTIAR ALI

MALIK FIAZ HUSSAIN

ZUBAIR ALI

MUHAMMAD BILAL

ASAD ABBAS

MUHAMMAD YASIN

MUBASHIR HASSAN

MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN ZAHID

MUNIR AHMAD

TAHIR MAHMOOD

AMJAD HASNAIN

MUHAMMAD HASSAN

MUHAMMAD GULZAR

MALIK RIAZ HUSSAIN

NAZIM ALI

GHULAM QADIR

IQBAL HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SULTAN

AYUB-UL-HASSAN ABBASI

SARDAR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ARIF

HABIB ULLAH

RAB NAWAZ

SYED MUHAMMAD YOUSAF SOHAIL

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

28600213

28600037

28600009

28600209

28600093

28600321

28600144

28600406

28600190

28600062

28600288

28600210

MULTAN

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

MULTAN

NAROWAL

LAHORE

LAYYAH

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

LAYYAH

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.
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40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

AMIR SOHAIL

DR MUHAMMAD ANWAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD LIAQAT NAZIR

BABAR ALI

SAJJAD AHMAD

SHAHID MAHMOOD AKHTAR

ZESHAN KASHIF

MUHAMMAD NAZAR AFTAB

GHULAM RASUL

GHULAM DASTGEER

NISAR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMD ARSHAD

FAIZ MUHAMMAD

NAZIR AHMAD

QAMAR-UD-DIN

MANZOOR AHMAD

FAQIR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD BOOTA

GHULAM AKBAR AFTAB

AHMED ALI

MUHAMMAD BOOTA

IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN

ABDUL HAMEED

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

28600158

28600439

28600378

28600137

28600254

28600294

28600281

28600125

28600011

28600423

28600029

28600129

GUJRANWALA

LAYYAH

SIALKOT

LODHRAN

MIANWALI

SAHIWAL

SIALKOT

MULTAN

OKARA

SIALKOT

CHAKWAL

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
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Merit
No.
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Disabled/Women/
Minorities
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PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

22 Case #  49B2017

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

MUHAMMAD AAMIR WASEEM

MUBEEN AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ADEEB BABAR

MUHAMMAD NAVEED IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ALTAF

HASSAN ALI FAROOQ

HASSAN RAZA JAVEED

MUJAHID NIAZ AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD SATTAR

NAVEED AKHTAR

ARSHAD MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD AMEEN

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

ABDUL GHAFOOR

ABDUL FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

HAFIZ NIAZ ALI

ALI MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

RIAZ AHMAD

NAZIR AHMAD

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

28600055

28600052

28600269

28600033

28600017

28600238

28600043

28600136

28600031

28600371

28600299

28600177

BAHAWALPUR

VEHARI

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

LODHRAN

FAISALABAD

LAYYAH

MULTAN

M. GARH

SIALKOT

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.
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Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

22 Case #  49B2017

64

65

66

67

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

RIAZ SHAHID

RAO RASHID IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AHSAN RAZA

AMIN ARIF

MUHAMMAD IDREES

ARSHAD HAMEED

ATA MUSTAFA

MUDASSIR ALI BUKHARI

AHMAD HASSAN

ZAHOOR HUSSAIN

ALLAH DITTA NADEEM

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

ABDUL KHALIQ

RAO JALEEL AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AKRAM RAZA

MUHAMMAD ARIF

MUHAMMAD YASIN

ABDUL HAMEED

MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

SYED RIFAT ALI SHAH

MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

ABDUL HAMEED

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

28600185

28600014

28600103

28600325

28600113

28600039

28600035

28600097

28600390

28600164

28600105

28600379

JHANG

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

KASUR

SIALKOT

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

D.G. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

22 Case #  49B2017

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


