MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 22 Case # 49B2017

				<u> </u>		
Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities	
28600166	1	TANVEER KHALID KHALID IRSHAD	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600253	2	MUDASSAR IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600252	3	DR JHAN ZEB JOSEPH JAVID	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600008	4	KUMAYL HASSAN JAFERRY SHAHID ALI JAFFRY	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600099	5	TALAT MAHMOOD SAFDAR HUSSAIN	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600410	6	SYED ZAKIR HUSSAIN SHAH SYED MUHAMMAD HASSAN SHAH	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600082	7	TARIQ MEHMOOD MIRZA ANAR KHAN	JHELUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600053	8	NASIR MAHMOOD ABDUL SHAKOOR	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600247	9	HAJI MUHAMMAD FAQUIR MUHAMMAD	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600107	10	MUHAMMAD HANIF MUHAMMAD ASLAM	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600273	11	SYED MUHAMMAD MOEEN UD DIN RA SYED NOOR UD DIN	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600135	12	MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR MANZOOR CH.MANZOOR HUSSAIN	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600211	13	QASVER ABBAS SAYED ALI SHAH	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600401	14	MUHAMMAD HANIF NAZIR AHMAD	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
28600310	15	MUHAMMAD RASHID RAHMAT ULLAH	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
	No. 28600166 28600253 286000252 28600099 286000410 28600053 286000247 28600107 28600107 28600211 28600401	No. No. 28600166 1 28600253 2 28600252 3 28600099 5 28600082 7 28600053 8 28600047 9 28600107 10 28600211 13 28600401 14	No. Father's Name 28600166 1 TANVEER KHALID KHALID KHALID IRSHAD 28600253 2 MUDASSAR IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL 28600252 3 DR JHAN ZEB JOSEPH JAVID 28600008 4 KUMAYL HASSAN JAFERRY SHAHID ALI JAFFRY 28600099 5 TALAT MAHMOOD SAFDAR HUSSAIN 28600410 6 SYED ZAKIR HUSSAIN SHAH SYED MUHAMMAD HASSAN SHAH 28600082 7 TARIQ MEHMOOD MIRZA ANAR KHAN 28600053 8 NASIR MAHMOOD ABDUL SHAKOOR 28600247 9 HAJI MUHAMMAD FAQUIR MUHAMMAD 28600107 10 MUHAMMAD HANIF MUHAMMAD MOEEN UD DIN RESYED NOOR UD DIN 28600273 11 SYED MUHAMMAD MOEEN UD DIN RESYED NOOR UD DIN 28600213 12 MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR MANZOOR CH. MANZOOR HUSSAIN 28600211 13 QASVER ABBAS SAYED ALI SHAH 28600401 14 MUHAMMAD HANIF NAZIR AHMAD 28600310 15 MUHAMMAD RASHID	No. Father's Name Edition 28600166 1 TANVEER KHALID KHALID IRSHAD R.Y. KHAN 28600253 2 MUDASSAR IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL HAFIZABAD 28600252 3 DR JHAN ZEB JOSEPH JAVID FAISALABAD 28600008 4 KUMAYL HASSAN JAFERRY SHAH DALI JAFFRY LAHORE 28600099 5 TALAT MAHMOOD SAFDAR HUSSAIN HAFIZABAD 286000410 6 SYED ZAKIR HUSSAIN SHAH SYED MUHAMMAD HASSAN SHAH BAHAWAL NAGAR 28600082 7 TARIQ MEHMOOD MIRZA ANAR KHAN JHELUM ANAR KHAN 28600053 8 NASIR MAHMOOD ABDUL SHAKOOR GUJRANWALA ABDUL SHAKOOR 28600247 9 HAJI MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD MULTAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM MULTAN MULTAN MUHAMMAD 28600273 11 SYED MUHAMMAD MODASSAR MANZOOR R.Y. KHAN CH. MANZOOR HUSSAIN R.Y. KHAN CH. MANZOOR HUSSAIN 28600211 13 QASVER ABBAS SAYED ALI SHAH LAYYAH SAYED ALI SHAH 28600401 14 MUHAMMAD HANIF MAZIR AHMAD JHANG KHANEWAL	No. Father's Name Sention 28600166 1 TANVEER KHALID KHALID KHALID IRSHAD R.Y. KHAN RECOMMENDED 28600253 2 MUDASSAR IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL HAFIZABAD RECOMMENDED 28600252 3 DR JHAN ZEB JOSEPH JAVID LAHORE RECOMMENDED 28600008 4 KUMAYL HASSAN JAFERRY SHAH DALI JAFFRY LAHORE RECOMMENDED 28600099 5 TALAT MAHMOOD SAFDAR HUSSAIN SHAH SYED MUHAMMAD HASSAN SHAH BAHAWAL RECOMMENDED 28600082 7 TARIQ MEHMOOD MIRZA ANAR KHAN JHELUM RECOMMENDED 28600053 8 NASIR MAHMOOD AND GUJRANWALA RECOMMENDED 28600247 9 HAJI MUHAMMAD M. GARH RECOMMENDED 28600107 10 MUHAMMAD HANIF MUHAMMAD MOEEN UD DIN RJ BAHAWALPUR RECOMMENDED 28600273 11 SYED MUHAMMAD MOEEN UD DIN RJ BAHAWALPUR RECOMMENDED 28600135 12 MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR MANZOOR R.Y. KHAN RECOMMENDED 28600211 13 QASVER ABBAS SAYED ALI SHAH LAYYAH RECOMMENDED 28600211 14 MUHAMMAD HANIF MAZIR AHMAD JHANG RECOMMENDED	

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 22 Case # 49B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
16	28600266	16	MUHAMMAD UMAIR LATIF MUHAMMAD LATIF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
17	28600076	17	USMAN UL HAQ MUHAMMAD IDREES	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
18	28600096	18	MUHAMMAD WAKEEL ABID GHULAM MUHAMMAD	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
19	28600203	19	MUHAMMAD SOHAIL SHER MUHAMMAD	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
20	28600020	20	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ HAJI BAKHAT ALI	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
21	28600126	21	IMRAN KHAN MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
22	28600048	68	BEHZAD GUL (Selected against RIAZ AHMAD	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	DISABLED QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection								
1	28600240	22	MAJID AIJAZ MUHAMMAD AIJAZ	CHAKWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED			
2	28600205	23	ZEESHAN HUSSAIN SHAHID AMIR HUSSAIN SHAHI	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED			
3	28600214	24	MAZHAR HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD ZAFAR	KHANEWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED			
4	28600022	25	IBRAHIM HAIDER ALI ALHAJ DOCTOR SHAHENSHAH IJA	KHANEWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED			
5	28600263	26	TARIQ HUSSAIN MUKHTAR HUSSAIN	KHUSHAB	NOT	RECOMMENDED			
6	28600061	27	SAJID RAZA KHAN ASHIQ HUSSAIN KHAN	LAYYAH	NOT	RECOMMENDED			

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 22

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
7	28600213	28	MUKHTIAR ALI MUHAMMAD GULZAR	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
8	28600037	29	MALIK FIAZ HUSSAIN MALIK RIAZ HUSSAIN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
9	28600009	30	ZUBAIR ALI NAZIM ALI	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
10	28600209	31	MUHAMMAD BILAL GHULAM QADIR	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	28600093	32	ASAD ABBAS IQBAL HUSSAIN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
12	28600321	33	MUHAMMAD YASIN MUHAMMAD SULTAN	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
13	28600144	34	MUBASHIR HASSAN AYUB-UL-HASSAN ABBASI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
14	28600406	35	MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN ZAHID SARDAR MUHAMMAD	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
15	28600190	36	MUNIR AHMAD MUHAMMAD ARIF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
16	28600062	37	TAHIR MAHMOOD HABIB ULLAH	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
17	28600288	38	AMJAD HASNAIN RAB NAWAZ	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
18	28600210	39	MUHAMMAD HASSAN SYED MUHAMMAD YOUSAF SOHAIL	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 22

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
19	28600158	40	AMIR SOHAIL MUHAMMD ARSHAD	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	28600439	41	DR MUHAMMAD ANWAR IQBAL FAIZ MUHAMMAD	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	28600378	42	MUHAMMAD LIAQAT NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	28600137	43	BABAR ALI QAMAR-UD-DIN	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
23	28600254	44	SAJJAD AHMAD MANZOOR AHMAD	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
24	28600294	45	SHAHID MAHMOOD AKHTAR FAQIR MUHAMMAD	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
25	28600281	46	ZESHAN KASHIF MUHAMMAD BOOTA	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
26	28600125	47	MUHAMMAD NAZAR AFTAB GHULAM AKBAR AFTAB	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
27	28600011	48	GHULAM RASUL AHMED ALI	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
28	28600423	49	GHULAM DASTGEER MUHAMMAD BOOTA	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
29	28600029	50	NISAR ABBAS IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
30	28600129	51	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE ABDUL HAMEED	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 22

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
31	28600055	52	MUHAMMAD AAMIR WASEEM MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
32	28600052	53	MUBEEN AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AMEEN	VEHARI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
33	28600269	54	MUHAMMAD ADEEB BABAR MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
34	28600033	55	MUHAMMAD NAVEED IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
35	28600017	56	MUHAMMAD ALTAF ABDUL GHAFOOR	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
36	28600238	57	HASSAN ALI FAROOQ ABDUL FAROOQ	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
37	28600043	58	HASSAN RAZA JAVEED MUHAMMAD SHAFI	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
38	28600136	59	MUJAHID NIAZ AKHTAR HAFIZ NIAZ ALI	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
39	28600031	60	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF ALI MUHAMMAD	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
40	28600371	61	MUHAMMAD SATTAR MUHAMMAD MUNIR	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
41	28600299	62	NAVEED AKHTAR RIAZ AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
42	28600177	63	ARSHAD MAHMOOD NAZIR AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 22

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
43	28600185	64	RIAZ SHAHID ABDUL KHALIQ	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
44	28600014	65	RAO RASHID IQBAL RAO JALEEL AHMAD	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
45	28600103	66	MUHAMMAD AHSAN RAZA MUHAMMAD AKRAM RAZA	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
46	28600325	67	AMIN ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
47	28600113	69	MUHAMMAD IDREES MUHAMMAD YASIN	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
48	28600039	70	ARSHAD HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
49	28600035	71	ATA MUSTAFA MUHAMMAD TUFAIL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
50	28600097	72	MUDASSIR ALI BUKHARI SYED RIFAT ALI SHAH	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
51	28600390	73	AHMAD HASSAN MUHAMMAD TUFAIL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
52	28600164	74	ZAHOOR HUSSAIN ABDUL HAMEED	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
53	28600105	75	ALLAH DITTA NADEEM MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
54	28600379	76	MUHAMMAD TARIQ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 22

Case # 49B2017

						Open Merit Quota
∣ Sr	. Application	Merit	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	<u>Disabled/Women/</u>
No	No.	No.	Father's Name	Domicile	Status	<u>Minorities</u>

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.